

SCHEDULE 1

AMENDMENTS

Insolvency Rules 1986

- 70.** In form 6.80 in Schedule 4 to the Insolvency Rules 1986(1) (order to Post Office)—
- (a) in the title for the words “Post Office” are substituted the words “postal operator”;
 - (b) for the words “(as defined by section 83 of the Post Office Act 1953)” are substituted the words “(within the meaning of the Postal Services Act 2000)”;
 - (c) for the words “the Post Office”, where they appear for the second time, are substituted with the words “the postal operator (within the meaning of that Act) to whom this Order is addressed”; and
 - (d) for the words “the Post Office”, where they appear for the third time, are substituted the words “the postal operator to whom this Order is addressed”.